### 503116041 12/25/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3162649

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JEE HONG MIN	12/19/2014
YOUNG IL KIM	12/19/2014
SUNG SIK CHO	12/19/2014
WOO JONG LEE	12/19/2014
TAE JUN LEE	12/19/2014
HEE JEONG KIM	12/19/2014
YONG JIN KANG	12/19/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ame: LMS CO., LTD	
Street Address:	treet Address: 340-6, CHEONGHO-RI, JINWI-MYEON, PYEONGTAEK-SI	
Internal Address:	GYEONGGI-DO	
City:	PYEONGTAEK	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	451-860	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14410663	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (408)716-4985

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4087180512

Email: cspark@cspto.com
Correspondent Name: CHUNG SIK PARK
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 62312

Address Line 4: SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94088-2312

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FP-2014-0177US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHUNG SIK PARK
SIGNATURE:	/Chung.Park/
DATE SIGNED:	12/25/2014
	PAICNI

503116041 REEL: 034585 FRAME: 0833

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=FP-2014-0177US\_Assignment#page1.tif source=FP-2014-0177US\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 034585 FRAME: 0834

# **ASSIGNMENT**

(JOINT)

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Jee Hong MIN, Young II KIM, Sung Sik CHO, Woo Jong LEE, Tae Jun LEE, Hee Jeong KIM and Yong Jin KANG, residing at 209-201, Hansol Maeul LG Apt., Jeongjadong, Bundang-gu, Seongnam-si, Gyeonggi-do, 463-909 Republic of Korea, 1003-1702, MujigaeMaeul Kunyoung Apt., 222, Gumi-dong, Bundang-gu, Seongnam-si, Gyeonggi-do, 463-706 Republic of Korea, 424-dong 903-ho, Yeonggot Maeul, Jeongja-dong, Jangan-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, 440-300 Republic of Korea, 503-ho, 613-6, Gwol-dong, Osan-si, Gyeonggi-do, 447-140 Republic of Korea, 201-ho, Paradise, 610-15, Gwol-dong, Osan-si, Gyeonggi-do, 447-140 Republic of Korea, 201-ho, Myeongmun vill, 836-18 beon-ji, Osan-dong, Osan-si, Gyeonggi-do, 447-800 Republic of Korea, and 819-24, Bangbae-dong, Seocho-gu, Seoul, 137-832 Republic of Korea (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignors"), respectively, witnesses:

WHEREAS, the Assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in OPTICAL SHEET MODULE CONSISTING OF OPTICAL SHEETS HAVING DIFFERENT THICKNESSES (title of the invention)

set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, which is a				
(1)		provisional application		
	(a)		bearing Application No. , and filed on ;	
	(b)		to be filed herewith; or	
(2)	$\boxtimes$	non-provisional application		
	(a)		bearing No. , and filed on ;	
	(b)	$\boxtimes$	having an oath or declaration executed on even date herewith prior to filing of application;	
	(c)		having an oath or declaration executed on a different date than this Assignment; and	

WHEREAS, LMS CO., LTD., a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of the Republic of Korea and having a principal place of business at 340-6, Cheongho-ri, Jinwi-myeon, Pyeongtaek-si, Gyeonggi-do, 451-860 Republic of Korea (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions, the right to file applications on said inventions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any applications, including provisional applications for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to said application, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefore and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, the right to file applications on said inventions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any applications for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to said applications, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents of the United States of America and all foreign countries that may be granted therefore and thereon, and in and to any and all applications claiming priority to said applications, divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said applications, and reissues and extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and behoof and the use and behoof of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as

Page 1 of 2

the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors had this sale and assignment not been made;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the Assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions set forth in seld applications and said applications, including provisional applications, above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered, and that the Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner benefit set forth.

AND for the same consideration, the Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns that the Assignors will, whenever counsel of the Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions or said applications for Letters Patent or Patents, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent or Patents for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any application claiming priority to said application, division, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any applications for Letters Patent or Patents, or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent or Patents to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement, and defense of Letters Patent or Patents for said inventions, without charge to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

AND the Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all said Letters Patent of the United States to the Assignee as the Assignee of said inventions, the Letters Patent to be issued for the sale use and behoof of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

DATE 2014. 12. 19	west &
	Jee Hong MIN
DATE 2014. 12.19	Km
	Young II KIM
DATE 2014, 12, 19	Sung Sili ÇAD
	Sung Sik CRO
DATE 304 12 19	
	Wood Joring LEE
DATE 2014, 12. /9	2613
	Tae Jun LEE
DATE 2014, 12 . 19	muno
	Hee Jeong KIM
DATE	<u> </u>
	Yong Jin KANG

Page 2 of 2